Ltd., Golaghat as compensation for the land acquired for
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

The Certified copy of the order sheet of the Award of the
Sub-Divisional Officer & Collector, Bokakhat, in the
district of Golaghat, is annexed herewith as Annexure A-
1.

(d)    That in the L.A.Case No.6/97-98,Rs.41,667/-
(Rupees Forty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty
Seven) per bigha was paid to Shri Prafulla Kakoty and
others as compensation for the land acquired for
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd. .

The certified copy of the order sheet of the Award of the
Sub-Divisional Officer & Collector, Bokakhat, in the
district of Golaghat is annexed herewith as Annexure A-